CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY: ELECTRICITY TARIFFS: 2026 - 2027; 2027 - 2028, 2028-2029 FIN YEAR

all tarifss vat exclusive

2025-2026 % Increase 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029
ELECTRICITY RATES*
Domestic customers
Conventional meters
Basic (Single phase) - (R/month) 626.9577 8.76% 681.8792 742.0891 842.2712
Basic (Three phase) - (R/month) 938.7386 8.76% 1 020.9721 1111.1239 1261.1256
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)
Energy (R/kWh) 3.2862 8.76% 3.5740 3.8896 4.4147
(1 to 50 units + Basic per calender month for free/ not transferrable) (Indigents
only)
Prepaid meters Indigent 20 Amp
Electricity Indigent (R/kWh) 51 - 100 kWh/month. 2.4368 8.76% 2.6503 2.8843 3.2737
(1st 50 units per calender month free- not transferable) (only Indigent cases)
Prepaid meters: 20 Amp single phase
Energy (R/kWh) < 500 kWh/month 3.9029 8.76% 4.2448 4.6196 5.2433
Pre-paid: 1 phase >20 Amp 1 phase; all 3 phase.
Basic - (R/month) 99.4999 8.76% 108.2161 117.7716 133.6708
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month) 7.5707 8.76% 8.2339 8.9610 10.1707
Energy (R/kWh) > 500 kWh/month 3.4025 8.76% 3.7005 4.0273 45710
Minimum purchase per transaction R20.00
Availability Fee
Availability fee (Empty plots- levy per month)) 418.3540 8.76% 455.0018 495.1784 562.0275
Business customers
Conventional meters
Basic - (R/month) 1124.1329 8.76% 1222.6069 1330.5631] 1510.1891




Basic (Three phase) - (R/month) 1 194.2930 8.76% 1298.9130 1413.6070] 1604.4440
Energy (R/kWh) 3.6196 8.76% 3.9367 4.2843 4.8627
Pre-payment 20 Amp 1 phase

Energy (R/kWh) 4.3768 8.76% 4.7602 5.1805 5.8799
Pre-payment >20 Amp 1 phase & all 3 phase

Basic - (R/month) 101.3513 8.76% 110.2297 119.9630 136.1580
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month) 7.6138 8.76% 8.2808 9.0119 10.2286
Energy (R/kWh) 3.7304 8.76% 4.0572 4.4154 5.0115
Low voltage Farmers

Basic - (R/month) 1255.8154 8.76% 1365.8248 1486.4272] 1687.0948
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)

Energy (R/kWh) 3.8132 8.76% 41472 45134 5.1228
Time Of Use (TOU) tariff Medium Voltage (MV)

Basic - (R/month) 6 250.4453 8.76% 6 797.9843 7 398.2463] 8 397.0096
Demand (R/kVA/m) 141.3715 8.76% 153.7557 167.3323 189.9222
Acces (R/kVA/m) 121.3040 8.76% 131.9303 143.5797 162.9630
Reactive Energy (R/kvarh) 0.1843 8.76% 0.2005 0.2182 0.2476
High Season:

Peak: (R/kWh) 7.2618 8.76% 7.8979 8.5953 9.7557
Standard: (R/kWh) 2.7641 8.76% 3.0062 3.2717 3.7134
Off- Peak: (R/kWh) 1.7418 8.76% 1.8944 2.0617 2.3400
Low Season:

Peak: (R/kWh) 2.9290 8.76% 3.1856 3.4669 3.9349
Standard: (R/kWh) 2.2084 8.76% 2.4018 2.6139 2.9668
Off- Peak: (R/kWh) 1.5817 8.76% 1.7202 1.8721 2.1249
Time Of Use (TOU) tariff Low Voltage (LV)

Schools and Old Age Homes only(excluding higher education institutions)

Basic - (R/month) 1 953.2205 8.76% 2 124.3226 2311.9003] 2 624.0068
Demand (R/kVA/m) 89.7013 8.76% 97.5591 106.1736 120.5070




Acces (R/kVA/m)
Reactive Energy (R/kvarh)

Time Of Use (TOU) tariff Low Voltage (LV)

Basic - (R/month)

Demand (R/kVA/m)

Acces (R/kVA/m)
Reactive Energy (R/kvarh)

High Season

Peak: (R/kWh)

Standard: (R/kWh)
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)

Low Season

Peak: (RIKWh)

Standard: (R/kWh)
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)

Buy Back Rates: All TOU customers (Export Tariffs)

High Season

Peak: (RIKWh)
Standard: (R/kWh)
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)

Low Season:

Peak: (RIKWh)
Standard: (R/kWh)
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)

Schools and hostels, créches, registered churches

Basic - (R/month)
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)
Energy (R/kWh)

Sportsclubs: fields and buildings, golfclubs

Basic - (R/month)
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)
Energy (R/kWh)

66.7068
0.1836

3 906.5221

179.4022

133.4134
0.1836

7.9109
2.8469

1.6293

3.0168
2.2746

1.5867

5.5612
1.6844
1.0531

1.8146
1.2482
0.7929

1837.6387

2.9313

539.8135

2.9313

8.76%
8.76%

8.76%

8.76%

8.76%
8.76%

8.76%
8.76%

8.76%

8.76%
8.76%

8.76%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

8.76%

8.76%

8.76%

8.76%

72.5503
0.1997

4 248.7335

195.1178

145.1004
0.1997

8.6039
3.0963

1.7720

3.2811
2.4738

1.7257

5.5612
1.6844
1.0531

1.8146
1.2482
0.7929

1998.6158

3.1881

587.1012

3.1881

78.9565
0.2174

4 623.8966

212.3467

157.9128
0.2174

9.3636
3.3697

1.9285

3.5708
2.6923

1.8781

5.5612
1.6844
1.0531

1.8146
1.2482
0.7929

2175.0936

3.4696

638.9422

3.4696

89.6156
0.2467

5248.1227

241.0135

179.2310
0.2467

10.6277
3.8247

2.1889

4.0529
3.0557

2.1316

5.5612
1.6844
1.0531

1.8146
1.2482
0.7929

2468.7312

3.9380

725.1994

3.9380




Street lights

Maintenance charge- (R/luminaire/month)
Energy (R/kWh)

Municipal Supplies

Basic - (R/month)
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)
Buildings, Sewerage Pumps, Water Pumps: (R/kWh)

Temporary users

Electricity (R/kWu)

If electricity usage cannot be categorised in the above mentioned structure,
business rates would be used.

Other

Tampering with Meter

Tampering with meter (Fine- 1st time) (non-indigent case)
Tampering with meter (Fine- 2nd time) (non-indigent case)
Tampering with meter (Fine- 3rd time) (culprit should be prosecuted)

Tampering with meter (Fine- 1st time) (Indigent case)
Tampering with meter (Fine- 2nd time) (Indigent case)
Tampering with meter (Fine- 3rd time) (Culptit should be prosecuted)

lllegal distribution of electricity

New Connection

New Installations

Testing of Meters

Reconnection

2.2531

3.6795

5.4607

7 500.0000
15 000.0000
22 500.0000

1280.7718

1921.1575

2 561.5434

2 715.2360

Actual cost +
25%
438.7312

146.2437

8.76%

8.76%

8.76%

8.76%
8.76%
8.76%
8.76%
8.76%
8.76%

8.76%

8.76%

8.76%

2.4505

4.0018

5.9390

8 157.0000
16 314.0000
24 471.0000

1392.9674
2 089.4509
2 785.9346

2 953.0907

Actual cost +
25%

477.1641

159.0547

2.6669

4.3552

6.4635

8 877.2631
17 754.5262
26 631.7893

1 515.9664

2 273.9494

3031.9326

3213.8486

Actual cost +
25%
519.30

173.10

3.0269

4.9431

7.3360

10 075.6936
20 151.3872
30 227.0809
1720.6219
2 580.9326
3441.2435
3647.7182
Actual cost
+ 25%
589.40

196.47




