

CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY: ELECTRICITY TARIFFS: 2026 - 2027; 2027 - 2028, 2028-2029 FIN YEAR
all tariffs vat exclusive

	2025-2026	% Increase	2026-2027	2027-2028	2028-2029
ELECTRICITY RATES*					
Domestic customers					
Conventional meters					
Basic (Single phase) - (R/month)	626.9577	8.76%	681.8792	742.0891	842.2712
Basic (Three phase) - (R/month)	938.7386	8.76%	1 020.9721	1 111.1239	1 261.1256
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)					
Energy (R/kWh)	3.2862	8.76%	3.5740	3.8896	4.4147
(1 to 50 units + Basic per calendar month for free/ not transferrable) (Indigents only)					
Prepaid meters Indigent 20 Amp					
Electricity Indigent (R/kWh) 51 - 100 kWh/month.	2.4368	8.76%	2.6503	2.8843	3.2737
(1st 50 units per calendar month free- not transferable) (only Indigent cases)					
Prepaid meters: 20 Amp single phase					
Energy (R/kWh) < 500 kWh/month	3.9029	8.76%	4.2448	4.6196	5.2433
Pre-paid: 1 phase >20 Amp 1 phase; all 3 phase.					
Basic - (R/month)	99.4999	8.76%	108.2161	117.7716	133.6708
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)	7.5707	8.76%	8.2339	8.9610	10.1707
Energy (R/kWh) > 500 kWh/month	3.4025	8.76%	3.7005	4.0273	4.5710
Minimum purchase per transaction R20.00					
Availability Fee					
Availability fee (Empty plots- levy per month))	418.3540	8.76%	455.0018	495.1784	562.0275
Business customers					
Conventional meters					
Basic - (R/month)	1 124.1329	8.76%	1 222.6069	1 330.5631	1 510.1891

Basic (Three phase) - (R/month)	1 194.2930	8.76%	1 298.9130	1 413.6070	1 604.4440
Energy (R/kWh)	3.6196	8.76%	3.9367	4.2843	4.8627
Pre-payment 20 Amp 1 phase					
Energy (R/kWh)	4.3768	8.76%	4.7602	5.1805	5.8799
Pre-payment >20 Amp 1 phase & all 3 phase					
Basic - (R/month)	101.3513	8.76%	110.2297	119.9630	136.1580
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)	7.6138	8.76%	8.2808	9.0119	10.2286
Energy (R/kWh)	3.7304	8.76%	4.0572	4.4154	5.0115
Low voltage Farmers					
Basic - (R/month)	1 255.8154	8.76%	1 365.8248	1 486.4272	1 687.0948
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)					
Energy (R/kWh)	3.8132	8.76%	4.1472	4.5134	5.1228
Time Of Use (TOU) tariff Medium Voltage (MV)					
Basic - (R/month)	6 250.4453	8.76%	6 797.9843	7 398.2463	8 397.0096
Demand (R/kVA/m)	141.3715	8.76%	153.7557	167.3323	189.9222
Acces (R/kVA/m)	121.3040	8.76%	131.9303	143.5797	162.9630
Reactive Energy (R/kvarh)	0.1843	8.76%	0.2005	0.2182	0.2476
High Season:					
Peak: (R/kWh)	7.2618	8.76%	7.8979	8.5953	9.7557
Standard: (R/kWh)	2.7641	8.76%	3.0062	3.2717	3.7134
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	1.7418	8.76%	1.8944	2.0617	2.3400
Low Season:					
Peak: (R/kWh)	2.9290	8.76%	3.1856	3.4669	3.9349
Standard: (R/kWh)	2.2084	8.76%	2.4018	2.6139	2.9668
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	1.5817	8.76%	1.7202	1.8721	2.1249
Time Of Use (TOU) tariff Low Voltage (LV)					
Schools and Old Age Homes only(excluding higher education institutions)					
Basic - (R/month)	1 953.2205	8.76%	2 124.3226	2 311.9003	2 624.0068
Demand (R/kVA/m)	89.7013	8.76%	97.5591	106.1736	120.5070

Acces (R/kVA/m)	66.7068	8.76%	72.5503	78.9565	89.6156
Reactive Energy (R/kvarh)	0.1836	8.76%	0.1997	0.2174	0.2467
Time Of Use (TOU) tariff Low Voltage (LV)					
Basic - (R/month)	3 906.5221	8.76%	4 248.7335	4 623.8966	5 248.1227
Demand (R/kVA/m)	179.4022	8.76%	195.1178	212.3467	241.0135
Acces (R/kVA/m)	133.4134	8.76%	145.1004	157.9128	179.2310
Reactive Energy (R/kvarh)	0.1836	8.76%	0.1997	0.2174	0.2467
High Season					
Peak: (R/kWh)	7.9109	8.76%	8.6039	9.3636	10.6277
Standard: (R/kWh)	2.8469	8.76%	3.0963	3.3697	3.8247
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	-				
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	1.6293	8.76%	1.7720	1.9285	2.1889
Low Season					
Peak: (R/kWh)	3.0168	8.76%	3.2811	3.5708	4.0529
Standard: (R/kWh)	2.2746	8.76%	2.4738	2.6923	3.0557
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	-				
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	1.5867	8.76%	1.7257	1.8781	2.1316
Buy Back Rates: All TOU customers (Export Tariffs)					
High Season					
Peak: (R/kWh)	5.5612	0.00%	5.5612	5.5612	5.5612
Standard: (R/kWh)	1.6844	0.00%	1.6844	1.6844	1.6844
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	1.0531	0.00%	1.0531	1.0531	1.0531
Low Season:					
Peak: (R/kWh)	1.8146	0.00%	1.8146	1.8146	1.8146
Standard: (R/kWh)	1.2482	0.00%	1.2482	1.2482	1.2482
Off- Peak: (R/kWh)	0.7929	0.00%	0.7929	0.7929	0.7929
Schools and hostels, crèches, registered churches					
Basic - (R/month)	1 837.6387	8.76%	1 998.6158	2 175.0936	2 468.7312
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)					
Energy (R/kWh)	2.9313	8.76%	3.1881	3.4696	3.9380
Sportsclubs: fields and buildings, golfclubs					
Basic - (R/month)	539.8135	8.76%	587.1012	638.9422	725.1994
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)					
Energy (R/kWh)	2.9313	8.76%	3.1881	3.4696	3.9380

Street lights					
Maintenance charge- (R/luminaire/month)					
Energy (R/kWh)	2.2531	8.76%	2.4505	2.6669	3.0269
Municipal Supplies					
Basic - (R/month)					
Capacity (R/Amp/phase/month)					
Buildings, Sewerage Pumps, Water Pumps: (R/kWh)	3.6795	8.76%	4.0018	4.3552	4.9431
Temporary users					
Electricity (R/kWu)	5.4607	8.76%	5.9390	6.4635	7.3360
If electricity usage cannot be categorised in the above mentioned structure, business rates would be used.					
Other					
<u>Tampering with Meter</u>					
Tampering with meter (Fine- 1st time) (non-indigent case)	7 500.0000	8.76%	8 157.0000	8 877.2631	10 075.6936
Tampering with meter (Fine- 2nd time) (non-indigent case)	15 000.0000	8.76%	16 314.0000	17 754.5262	20 151.3872
Tampering with meter (Fine- 3rd time) (culprit should be prosecuted)	22 500.0000	8.76%	24 471.0000	26 631.7893	30 227.0809
Tampering with meter (Fine- 1st time) (Indigent case)	1 280.7718	8.76%	1 392.9674	1 515.9664	1 720.6219
Tampering with meter (Fine- 2nd time) (Indigent case)	1 921.1575	8.76%	2 089.4509	2 273.9494	2 580.9326
Tampering with meter (Fine- 3rd time) (Culprit should be prosecuted)	2 561.5434	8.76%	2 785.9346	3 031.9326	3 441.2435
<u>Illegal distribution of electricity</u>	2 715.2360	8.76%	2 953.0907	3 213.8486	3 647.7182
<u>New Connection</u>					
New Installations	Actual cost + 25%		Actual cost + 25%	Actual cost + 25%	Actual cost + 25%
<u>Testing of Meters</u>	438.7312	8.76%	477.1641	519.30	589.40
<u>Reconnection</u>	146.2437	8.76%	159.0547	173.10	196.47